TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM461272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		02/01/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAVE SPRINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	2751 Centerville Road, Suite 310	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4892189	40 WEEKS OF CHIC
Registration Number:	1432037	A PEA IN THE POD
Registration Number:	1427963	A PEA IN THE POD
Registration Number:	3768280	A PEA IN THE POD COLLECTION
Registration Number:	4183420	A PEA IN THE POD
Registration Number:	4717215	BUMPSTART BY MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY
Registration Number:	4846508	BUMPSTART BY MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY
Registration Number:	4495364	DM
Registration Number:	3604336	DESTINATION MATERNITY
Registration Number:	3249749	DESTINATION MATERNITY
Registration Number:	4186873	DESTINATION MATERNITY
Registration Number:	3462253	EDAMAME
Registration Number:	3637372	EDAMAME
Registration Number:	3637343	EDAMAME THE MATERNITY SPA
Registration Number:	3637373	EDAMAME THE MATERNITY SPA
Registration Number:	3756240	FUTURETRUST BANKING CENTER
Registration Number:	4364934	KICKING 24-7
Registration Number:	4577471	M
Registration Number:	4577472	M
	•	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006270 FRAME: 0260 900438593

Registration Number: 4618581 M MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 4614984 M MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 4918372 M MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 1585139 MATERNITY REDEFINED Registration Number: 1583746 MATERNITY REDEFINED Registration Number: 1959252 MATERNITY WORKS Registration Number: 3427980 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3822369 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3811476 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4179510 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4899764 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4899764 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 3989334 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 3959445 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 3959445 OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3959445 OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4050524 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registratio	Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number: 4918372 M MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 1585139 MATERNITY REDEFINED Registration Number: 1585746 MATERNITY REDEFINED Registration Number: 1959252 MATERNITY WORKS Registration Number: 1055611 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3822389 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3811476 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4179510 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4899764 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 1898334 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 3574541 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 3959445 OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3959445 OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4050524 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 4050525 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 3953227 SECRET FIT Registration Number: 3737562 SECRET FIT SHAPING CAMI Reg	Registration Number:	4618581	M MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY		
Registration Number: 1585139 MATERNITY REDEFINED Registration Number: 1583746 MATERNITY REDEFINED Registration Number: 1959252 MATERNITY WORKS Registration Number: 3427980 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3822369 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3811476 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4179510 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4899764 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 1898334 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 1898334 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 1900180 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 3959445 OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3542118 OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4050524 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 3953227 SECRET FIT Registration Number: 3953227 SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTY Registration Number: 3737564 SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTY Registration Number:	Registration Number:	4614984	M MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY		
Registration Number: 1583746 MATERNITY REDEFINED Registration Number: 1959252 MATERNITY WORKS Registration Number: 1055611 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3427980 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3822369 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3811476 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4179510 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4899764 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 1898334 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 3574541 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 3959445 OH BABYI BY MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3959445 OH BABYI BY MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4050524 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 4050525 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 3963227 SECRET FIT Registration Number: 3737564 SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTY Registration Number: 36717464 SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTY Registra	Registration Number:	4918372	M MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY		
Registration Number: 1959252 MATERNITY WORKS Registration Number: 1055611 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3427980 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 382369 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3811476 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4899764 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 1898334 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 1990180 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 1900180 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 1900180 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 3959445 OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4050524 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 4050525 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 3953227 SECRET FIT Registration Number: 3617464 SECRET FIT BELLY Registration Number: 3737564 SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTY Registration Number: 3671512 THE TUMMY SASH Registration Nu	Registration Number:	1585139	MATERNITY REDEFINED		
Registration Number: 1055611 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3427980 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3822369 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3811476 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4179510 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4899764 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 1898334 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 3574541 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 1900180 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 1900180 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 3959445 OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4050524 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 4050525 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 3953227 SECRET FIT Registration Number: 3617464 SECRET FIT BELLY Registration Number: 3737562 SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTY Registration Number: 3671512 THE TUMMY SASH Registration Number	Registration Number:	1583746	MATERNITY REDEFINED		
Registration Number: 3427980 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3822369 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3811476 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4179510 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4899764 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 1898334 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 3574541 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 1900180 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY OUTLET Registration Number: 3959445 OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3542118 OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4050524 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 4050525 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 3953227 SECRET FIT Registration Number: 3617464 SECRET FIT BELLY Registration Number: 3737564 SECRET FIT BELLY Registration Number: 3737562 SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTY Registration Number: 3671512 THE TUMMY SASH Registration Number: 3671511 THE TUMMY SLEEVE Registration Number: 3671510 THE TUMMY TUBE Registration Number: 3117924 TWO HEARTS Registration Number: 4593494 TWO HEARTS NURSING Registration Number: 4593494 TWO HEARTS NURSING Registration Number: 4106127 TWO HEARTS NURSING Registration Number: 1935763 WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	1959252	MATERNITY WORKS		
Registration Number:3822369MOTHERHOODRegistration Number:3811476MOTHERHOODRegistration Number:4179510MOTHERHOODRegistration Number:4899764MOTHERHOODRegistration Number:1898334MOTHERHOOD MATERNITYRegistration Number:3574541MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY OUTLETRegistration Number:1900180MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY OUTLETRegistration Number:3959445OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOODRegistration Number:3542118OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOODRegistration Number:4050524ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITYRegistration Number:4050525ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITYRegistration Number:1974394REAL TIME RETAILINGRegistration Number:3953227SECRET FITRegistration Number:3617464SECRET FIT BELLYRegistration Number:3737564SECRET FIT SHAPING CAMIRegistration Number:3737562SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTYRegistration Number:3671512THE TUMMY SASHRegistration Number:3671512THE TUMMY SASHRegistration Number:3671510THE TUMMY SLEEVERegistration Number:3671510THE TUMMY TUBERegistration Number:3671510THE TUMMY TUBERegistration Number:4593494TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERegistration Number:4593494TWO HEARTS NURSINGRegistration Number:4106127TWO HEARTS NURSINGRegistration Number:4106127<	Registration Number:	1055611	MOTHERHOOD		
Registration Number: 3811476 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4179510 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4899764 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 1898334 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 3574541 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 1900180 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 3959445 OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3542118 OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4050524 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 4050525 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 1974394 REAL TIME RETAILING Registration Number: 3953227 SECRET FIT Registration Number: 3617464 SECRET FIT BELLY Registration Number: 3737564 SECRET FIT NURSING CAMI Registration Number: 3737562 SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTY Registration Number: 3671512 THE TUMMY SASH Registration Number: 3671512 THE TUMMY SASH Registration Number: 3671510 THE TUMMY SLEEVE Registration Number: 3117924 TWO HEARTS Registration Number: 4593494 TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATE Registration Number: 4593494 TWO HEARTS NURSING Registration Number: 4106127 TWO HEARTS NURSING Registration Number: 1935763	Registration Number:	3427980	MOTHERHOOD		
Registration Number: 4179510 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4899764 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 1898334 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 3574541 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 1900180 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 3959445 OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3542118 OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4050524 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 4050525 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 1974394 REAL TIME RETAILING Registration Number: 3617464 SECRET FIT Registration Number: 3737564 SECRET FIT NURSING CAMI Registration Number: 3737562 SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTY Registration Number: 3413558 SUPER STRETCH Registration Number: 4009610 TEES FOR TWO ACTIVEWEAR Registration Number: 3671512 THE TUMMY SASH Registration Number: 3671510 THE TUMMY TUBE Registration Number: 4593494 TWO HEARTS Registration Number: 4593494 TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATE Registration Number: 4106127 TWO HEARTS NURSING Registration Number: 4106127 TWO HEARTS NURSING Registration Number: 1935763 WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	3822369	MOTHERHOOD		
Registration Number: 4899764 MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 1898334 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 3574541 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 1900180 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY OUTLET Registration Number: 3959445 OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4050524 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 4050525 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 1974394 REAL TIME RETAILING Registration Number: 3953227 SECRET FIT Registration Number: 3737564 SECRET FIT NURSING CAMI Registration Number: 3737562 SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTY Registration Number: 3413558 SUPER STRETCH Registration Number: 3671512 THE TUMMY SASH Registration Number: 3671510 THE TUMMY SLEEVE Registration Number: 3117924 TWO HEARTS Registration Number: 4593494 TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATE Registration Number: 4106127 TWO HEARTS NURSING Registration Number: 4106127 TWO HEARTS SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	3811476	MOTHERHOOD		
Registration Number:1898334MOTHERHOOD MATERNITYRegistration Number:3574541MOTHERHOOD MATERNITYRegistration Number:1900180MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY OUTLETRegistration Number:3959445OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOODRegistration Number:3542118OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOODRegistration Number:4050524ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITYRegistration Number:4050525ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITYRegistration Number:1974394REAL TIME RETAILINGRegistration Number:3953227SECRET FITRegistration Number:3617464SECRET FIT BELLYRegistration Number:3737564SECRET FIT NURSING CAMIRegistration Number:3737562SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTYRegistration Number:4009610TEES FOR TWO ACTIVEWEARRegistration Number:3671512THE TUMMY SASHRegistration Number:3671510THE TUMMY SLEEVERegistration Number:3671510THE TUMMY TUBERegistration Number:3117924TWO HEARTSRegistration Number:4593494TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERegistration Number:4593494TWO HEARTS NURSINGRegistration Number:4106127TWO HEARTS NURSINGRegistration Number:4106127TWO HEARTS SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	4179510	MOTHERHOOD		
Registration Number: 3574541 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Registration Number: 1900180 MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY OUTLET Registration Number: 3959445 OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4050524 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 4050525 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 1974394 REAL TIME RETAILING Registration Number: 3953227 SECRET FIT Registration Number: 3617464 SECRET FIT BELLY Registration Number: 3737564 SECRET FIT NURSING CAMI Registration Number: 3737562 SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTY Registration Number: 3413558 SUPER STRETCH Registration Number: 3671512 THE TUMMY SASH Registration Number: 3671511 THE TUMMY SLEEVE Registration Number: 3671510 THE TUMMY TUBE Registration Number: 3117924 TWO HEARTS Registration Number: 4593494 TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATE Registration Number: 4106127 TWO HEARTS SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE Registration Number: 1935763 WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	4899764	MOTHERHOOD		
Registration Number:1900180MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY OUTLETRegistration Number:3959445OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOODRegistration Number:3542118OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOODRegistration Number:4050524ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITYRegistration Number:4050525ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITYRegistration Number:1974394REAL TIME RETAILINGRegistration Number:3953227SECRET FITRegistration Number:3617464SECRET FIT BELLYRegistration Number:3737564SECRET FIT NURSING CAMIRegistration Number:3737562SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTYRegistration Number:3413558SUPER STRETCHRegistration Number:4009610TEES FOR TWO ACTIVEWEARRegistration Number:3671512THE TUMMY SASHRegistration Number:3671511THE TUMMY SLEEVERegistration Number:3117924TWO HEARTSRegistration Number:4593494TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERegistration Number:4106127TWO HEARTS NURSINGRegistration Number:1935763WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	1898334	MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY		
Registration Number: 3959445 OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 3542118 OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4050524 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 4050525 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 1974394 REAL TIME RETAILING Registration Number: 3953227 SECRET FIT Registration Number: 3617464 SECRET FIT BELLY Registration Number: 3737564 SECRET FIT NURSING CAMI Registration Number: 3737562 SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTY Registration Number: 3413558 SUPER STRETCH Registration Number: 4009610 TEES FOR TWO ACTIVEWEAR Registration Number: 3671512 THE TUMMY SASH Registration Number: 3671511 THE TUMMY SLEEVE Registration Number: 3671510 THE TUMMY TUBE Registration Number: 4593494 TWO HEARTS Registration Number: 4593494 TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATE Registration Number: 4106127 TWO HEARTS NURSING Registration Number: 1935763 WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	3574541	MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY		
Registration Number: 3542118 OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD Registration Number: 4050524 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 4050525 ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Registration Number: 1974394 REAL TIME RETAILING Registration Number: 3953227 SECRET FIT Registration Number: 3617464 SECRET FIT BELLY Registration Number: 3737564 SECRET FIT NURSING CAMI Registration Number: 3737562 SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTY Registration Number: 3413558 SUPER STRETCH Registration Number: 4009610 TEES FOR TWO ACTIVEWEAR Registration Number: 3671512 THE TUMMY SASH Registration Number: 3671511 THE TUMMY SLEEVE Registration Number: 3117924 TWO HEARTS Registration Number: 4593494 TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATE Registration Number: 4106127 TWO HEARTS NURSING Registration Number: 1935763 WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	1900180	MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY OUTLET		
Registration Number:4050524ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITYRegistration Number:4050525ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITYRegistration Number:1974394REAL TIME RETAILINGRegistration Number:3953227SECRET FITRegistration Number:3617464SECRET FIT BELLYRegistration Number:3737564SECRET FIT NURSING CAMIRegistration Number:3413558SUPER STRETCHRegistration Number:4009610TEES FOR TWO ACTIVEWEARRegistration Number:3671512THE TUMMY SASHRegistration Number:3671511THE TUMMY SLEEVERegistration Number:3671510THE TUMMY TUBERegistration Number:3117924TWO HEARTSRegistration Number:4593494TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERegistration Number:4106127TWO HEARTS NURSINGRegistration Number:1935763WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	3959445	OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD		
Registration Number:4050525ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITYRegistration Number:1974394REAL TIME RETAILINGRegistration Number:3953227SECRET FITRegistration Number:3617464SECRET FIT BELLYRegistration Number:3737564SECRET FIT NURSING CAMIRegistration Number:3737562SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTYRegistration Number:3413558SUPER STRETCHRegistration Number:4009610TEES FOR TWO ACTIVEWEARRegistration Number:3671512THE TUMMY SASHRegistration Number:3671511THE TUMMY SLEEVERegistration Number:3671510THE TUMMY TUBERegistration Number:3117924TWO HEARTSRegistration Number:4593494TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERegistration Number:4106127TWO HEARTS NURSINGRegistration Number:1935763WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	3542118	OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD		
Registration Number:1974394REAL TIME RETAILINGRegistration Number:3953227SECRET FITRegistration Number:3617464SECRET FIT BELLYRegistration Number:3737564SECRET FIT NURSING CAMIRegistration Number:3737562SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTYRegistration Number:3413558SUPER STRETCHRegistration Number:4009610TEES FOR TWO ACTIVEWEARRegistration Number:3671512THE TUMMY SASHRegistration Number:3671511THE TUMMY SLEEVERegistration Number:3671510THE TUMMY TUBERegistration Number:3117924TWO HEARTSRegistration Number:4593494TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERegistration Number:4106127TWO HEARTS NURSINGRegistration Number:1935763WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	4050524	ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY		
Registration Number:3953227SECRET FITRegistration Number:3617464SECRET FIT BELLYRegistration Number:3737564SECRET FIT NURSING CAMIRegistration Number:3737562SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTYRegistration Number:3413558SUPER STRETCHRegistration Number:4009610TEES FOR TWO ACTIVEWEARRegistration Number:3671512THE TUMMY SASHRegistration Number:3671511THE TUMMY SLEEVERegistration Number:3671510THE TUMMY TUBERegistration Number:3117924TWO HEARTSRegistration Number:4593494TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERegistration Number:4106127TWO HEARTS NURSINGRegistration Number:1935763WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	4050525	ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY		
Registration Number:3617464SECRET FIT BELLYRegistration Number:3737564SECRET FIT NURSING CAMIRegistration Number:3737562SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTYRegistration Number:3413558SUPER STRETCHRegistration Number:4009610TEES FOR TWO ACTIVEWEARRegistration Number:3671512THE TUMMY SASHRegistration Number:3671511THE TUMMY SLEEVERegistration Number:3671510THE TUMMY TUBERegistration Number:3117924TWO HEARTSRegistration Number:4593494TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERegistration Number:4106127TWO HEARTS NURSINGRegistration Number:1935763WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	1974394	REAL TIME RETAILING		
Registration Number:3737564SECRET FIT NURSING CAMIRegistration Number:3737562SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTYRegistration Number:3413558SUPER STRETCHRegistration Number:4009610TEES FOR TWO ACTIVEWEARRegistration Number:3671512THE TUMMY SASHRegistration Number:3671511THE TUMMY SLEEVERegistration Number:3671510THE TUMMY TUBERegistration Number:3117924TWO HEARTSRegistration Number:4593494TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERegistration Number:4106127TWO HEARTS NURSINGRegistration Number:1935763WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	3953227	SECRET FIT		
Registration Number: 3737562 SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTY Registration Number: 3413558 SUPER STRETCH Registration Number: 4009610 TEES FOR TWO ACTIVEWEAR Registration Number: 3671512 THE TUMMY SASH Registration Number: 3671511 THE TUMMY SLEEVE Registration Number: 3671510 THE TUMMY TUBE Registration Number: 3117924 TWO HEARTS Registration Number: 4593494 TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATE Registration Number: 4106127 TWO HEARTS NURSING Registration Number: 1935763 WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	3617464	SECRET FIT BELLY		
Registration Number: 3413558 SUPER STRETCH Registration Number: 4009610 TEES FOR TWO ACTIVEWEAR Registration Number: 3671512 THE TUMMY SASH Registration Number: 3671511 THE TUMMY SLEEVE Registration Number: 3671510 THE TUMMY TUBE Registration Number: 3117924 TWO HEARTS Registration Number: 4593494 TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATE Registration Number: 4106127 TWO HEARTS NURSING Registration Number: 1935763 WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	3737564	SECRET FIT NURSING CAMI		
Registration Number:4009610TEES FOR TWO ACTIVEWEARRegistration Number:3671512THE TUMMY SASHRegistration Number:3671511THE TUMMY SLEEVERegistration Number:3671510THE TUMMY TUBERegistration Number:3117924TWO HEARTSRegistration Number:4593494TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERegistration Number:4106127TWO HEARTS NURSINGRegistration Number:1935763WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	3737562	SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTY		
Registration Number:3671512THE TUMMY SASHRegistration Number:3671511THE TUMMY SLEEVERegistration Number:3671510THE TUMMY TUBERegistration Number:3117924TWO HEARTSRegistration Number:4593494TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERegistration Number:4106127TWO HEARTS NURSINGRegistration Number:1935763WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	3413558	SUPER STRETCH		
Registration Number:3671511THE TUMMY SLEEVERegistration Number:3671510THE TUMMY TUBERegistration Number:3117924TWO HEARTSRegistration Number:4593494TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERegistration Number:4106127TWO HEARTS NURSINGRegistration Number:1935763WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE		4009610	TEES FOR TWO ACTIVEWEAR		
Registration Number:3671510THE TUMMY TUBERegistration Number:3117924TWO HEARTSRegistration Number:4593494TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERegistration Number:4106127TWO HEARTS NURSINGRegistration Number:1935763WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	3671512	THE TUMMY SASH		
Registration Number:3117924TWO HEARTSRegistration Number:4593494TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERegistration Number:4106127TWO HEARTS NURSINGRegistration Number:1935763WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	3671511	THE TUMMY SLEEVE		
Registration Number:4593494TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERegistration Number:4106127TWO HEARTS NURSINGRegistration Number:1935763WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	3671510	THE TUMMY TUBE		
Registration Number:4106127TWO HEARTS NURSINGRegistration Number:1935763WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	3117924	TWO HEARTS		
Registration Number: 1935763 WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registration Number:	4593494	TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATE		
	Registration Number:	4106127	TWO HEARTS NURSING		
Serial Number: 86412897 A PEA IN THE POD BOUNCEBACK COLLECTION	Registration Number:	1935763	WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE		
	Serial Number:	86412897	A PEA IN THE POD BOUNCEBACK COLLECTION		
Serial Number: 86693301 EDAMAME	Serial Number:	86693301	EDAMAME		
Serial Number: 86693305 EDAMAME	Serial Number:	86693305	EDAMAME		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Darlena Bari Stark

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F175244
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet S. Wamsley
SIGNATURE:	/Janet S. Wamsley/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2018

Total Attachments: 8

source=CAVE SPRINGS TM RELEASE#page2.tif source=CAVE SPRINGS TM RELEASE#page3.tif source=CAVE SPRINGS TM RELEASE#page4.tif source=CAVE SPRINGS TM RELEASE#page5.tif source=CAVE SPRINGS TM RELEASE#page6.tif source=CAVE SPRINGS TM RELEASE#page7.tif source=CAVE SPRINGS TM RELEASE#page8.tif source=CAVE SPRINGS TM RELEASE#page8.tif source=CAVE SPRINGS TM RELEASE#page9.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Discharge of the Security Interest in Trademarks is given this 1st day of February, 2018 by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Secured Party" or "Term Agent"), to CAVE SPRINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). All terms used herein which are not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings assigned thereto in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Term Agent, Documentation Agent, Lenders, Borrowers and Guarantors have entered into a financing arrangement pursuant to which Lenders have made a term loan to Borrowers in the original principal amount of \$32,000,000.00, (the "Term Loan") as set forth in the Term Loan Credit Agreement, dated March 25, 2016, by and among Administrative Agent, Documentation Agent, Borrowers, the Lenders parties thereto and the Guarantors (as the same now exists and is amended and supplemented pursuant hereto and may hereafter be further amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, the "Credit Agreement") and the other Loan Documents;

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain trademarks, including, without limitation, those trademarks identified on Schedule A, pursuant to a certain Grant of Security Interest In United States Trademarks dated March 25, 2016 and recorded on July 19, 2016 in Reel 5828, Frame 0401;

WHEREAS, the Term Loan and the obligations secured by said security interest have been paid and satisfied in full and irrevocably discharged, terminated and released; and

WHEREAS, notwithstanding anything contained herein, the liens granted to ABL Lenders under the ABL Loan Agreement shall not be released or terminated as a result of this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby declares that the above security interests are hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED, and the recording officer in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to cancel these security agreements of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper corporation officer on the date first written above.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

BOS 48498681v3

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Wai Yin Chang Title: Authorized Signatory

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Assignor: Cave Springs, Inc.

The Assignment dated March 25, 2016 was recorded against the following marks in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 19, 2016 in Reel 5828, Frame 0401.

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status	Ser./Reg. No.	Int'l Class	Owner
US Federal	40 WEEKS OF CHIC	Registered: January 26, 2016	RN: 4892189	35	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	A PEA IN THE POD	Registered March 10, 2007	RN: 1,432,037	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	A PEA IN THE POD	Registered February 3, 2007	RN: 1,427,963	42	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	A PEA IN THE POD COLLECTION Disclaimer: "COLLECTION"	Registered March 30, 2010	RN: 3,768,280	25, 35	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	A PEA IN THE POD BOUNCEBACK COLLECTION	Allowed Filed October 02, 2014	AN: 86/412,897	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	A PEA IN THE POD	Registered July 31, 2012	RN: 4183420	35	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	BUMPSTART BY MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY	Registered R: 07 Apr 2015	RN: 4,717,215	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	BUMPSTART BY MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY & Design	Registered R: 03 Nov 2015	RN: 4,846,508	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	DM & Design	Registered March 11, 2014	RN: 4,495,364	25, 35, 41, 44	Cave Springs, Inc.

BOS 48498681v3

US Federal	DESTINATION MATERNITY Disclaimer: "MATERNITY"	Registered April 7, 2009	RN: 3,604,336	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	DESTINATION MATERNITY Disclaimer: "MATERNITY"	Registered June 5, 2007	RN: 3,249,749	35, 41, 44	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	DESTINATION MATERNITY Stylized (in color)	Registered August 7, 2012	RN: 4,186,873	35	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	EDAMAME	Pending F: 15 Jul 2015	AN: 86/693,301	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	EDAMAME	Pending F: 15 Jul 2015	AN: 86/693,305	35	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	EDAMAME	Registered July 8, 2008	RN: 3,462,253	35, 44	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	EDAMAME (Stylized)	Registered June 16, 2009	RN: 3,637,372	35, 44	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	EDAMAME THE MATERNITY SPA Disclaimer: "THE MATERNITY SPA"	Registered June 16, 2009	RN: 3,637,343	35, 44	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	EDAMAME THE MATERNITY SPA (Stylized) Disclaimer: "THE MATERNITY SPA"	Registered June 16, 2009	RN: 3,637,373	35, 44	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	FUTURETRUST BANKING CENTER Disclaimer: "BANKING CENTER"	Registered March 2, 2010	SN: 78-959827 RN: 3,756,240	36	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	KICKING 24/7	Registered July 9, 2013	RN: 4364934	25	Cave Springs, Inc.

US Federal	M (stylized & design)	Registered R: 29 Jul 2014	RN: 4,577,471	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	M (stylized & design)	Registered R: 29 Jul 2014	RN: 4,577,472	35	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	M MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY (stylized & design)	Registered R: 07 Oct 2014	RN: 4,618,581	35	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	M MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY (stylized & design)	Registered R: 30 Sep 2014	RN: 4,614,984	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	M MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY & Design	Registered May 28, 2013	RN: 4918372	35	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	MATERNITY REDEFINED Disclaimer: "MATERNITY"	Registered February 27, 2010	RN: 1,585,139	42	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	MATERNITY REDEFINED Disclaimer: "MATERNITY"	Registered February 20, 2010	RN: 1,583,746	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	MATERNITY WORKS Disclaimer: "MATERNITY"	Registered February 27, 1996	RN: 1,959,252	25, 42	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	MOTHERHOOD	Registered January 4, 2007	RN: 1,055,611	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	MOTHERHOOD	Registered May 13, 2008	RN: 3,427,980	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	MOTHERHOOD	Registered July 20, 2010	SN: 77-388876 RN: 3,822,369	29	Cave Springs, Inc.

BOS 48498681v3

US Federal	MOTHERHOOD	Registered June 29, 2010	RN: 3,811,476	28	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	MOTHERHOOD	Registered July 24, 2012	RN: 4179510	35	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	MOTHERHOOD	Registered February 16, 2016	RN: 4899764	35	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Disclaimer: "MATERNITY"	Registered June 6, 1995	RN: 1,898,334	42	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY Disclaimer: "MATERNITY"	Registered February 17, 2009	RN: 3,574,541	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	MOTHERHOOD MATERNITY OUTLET Disclaimer: "MATERNITY OUTLET"	Registered June 13, 2005	RN: 1,900,180	42	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD and Design	Registered May 10, 2011 Filed: August 11, 2004	SN: 78-465487 RN: 3959445	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	OH BABY! BY MOTHERHOOD and Design	Registered December 2, 2008	RN: 3,542,118	25	Cave Springs, Inc.

US Federal	ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY Disclaimer: "MATERNITY"	Registered November 1, 2011	SN: 85-127387 RN: 4,050,524	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	ONYX MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY (Stylized) Disclaimer: "MATERNITY"	Registered November 1, 2011	SN: 85-127390 RN: 4,050,525	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	REAL TIME RETAILING Disclaimer: "RETAILING"	Registered May 14, 2006	RN: 1,974,394	42	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	SECRET FIT	Registered May 3, 2011 Filed: January 8, 2010	SN: 77-907995 RN: 3953227	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	SECRET FIT BELLY	Registered May 5, 2009	RN: 3,617,464	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	SECRET FIT NURSING CAMI Disclaimer: "NURSING CAMI"	Registered January 12, 2010	RN: 3,737,564	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	SECRET FIT SHAPING PANTY Disclaimer: "SHAPING PANTY"	Registered January 12, 2010	RN: 3,737,562	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	SUPER STRETCH Disclaimer: "STRETCH"	Registered April 15, 2008	RN: 3,413,558	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	TEES FOR TWO ACTIVEWEAR	Registered R: 09 Aug 2011	RN: 4,009,610	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	THE TUMMY SASH Disclaimer: "TUMMY"	Registered August 25, 2009	RN: 3,671,512	25	Cave Springs, Inc.

US Federal	THE TUMMY SLEEVE Disclaimer: "TUMMY"	Registered August 25, 2009	RN: 3,671,511	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	THE TUMMY TUBE Disclaimer: "TUMMY"	Registered August 25, 2009	RN: 3,671,510	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	TWO HEARTS	Registered July 18, 2006	RN: 3,117,924	25, 35	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	TWO HEARTS MATERNITY BY DESTINATION MATERNITY & Design	Registered R: 26 Aug 2014	RN: 4,593,494	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	TWO HEARTS NURSING Disclaimer: "NURSING"	Registered R: 28 Feb 2012	RN: 4,106,127	25	Cave Springs, Inc.
US Federal	WHAT'S SHOWING IS YOUR STYLE	Registered November 14, 2005	RN: 1,935,763	25, 42	Cave Springs, Inc.

2252207.2

BOS 48498681v3

RECORDED: 02/07/2018